The following is the summary of the audited financial statements of the Group in 2006 and the

comparable year:

Revenue

Revenue
Profit before income tax
Income tax expense
Profit for the year
Minority interests
Profit attributable to the equity holders of the Company
Dividends
Earnings per share (in RMB)
— Basic

Assets and liabilities

Total assets

Total liabilities

Minority interests

Capital and reserves attributable to the Company’s
equity holders

Year ended
31 December
2006
RMB’000

676,342
300,623
(81,114)
219,509
(13,103)
206,406
100,000

0.15

As at

31 December
2006
RMB’000

2,246,099
1,337,691

908,408

Year ended
31 December
2005
RMB’000

477,964
202,139
(65,983)
136,156
(50,186)
85,970
111,251

0.06

As at

31 December
2005
RMB’000

1,481,607
1,003,645
177,223

300,639





