Financial Highlights

The following is the summary of the audited financial statements of the Group in 2006 and the comparable year:

Revenue

	Year ended 31 December 2006 RMB'000	Year ended 31 December 2005 RMB'000
Revenue	676,342	477,964
Profit before income tax	300,623	202,139
Income tax expense	(81,114)	(65,983)
Profit for the year	219,509	136,156
Minority interests	(13,103)	(50,186)
Profit attributable to the equity holders of the Company	206,406	85,970
Dividends	100,000	111,251
Earnings per share (in RMB)		
— Basic	0.15	0.06

Assets and liabilities

	As at 31 December 2006 RMB'000	As at 31 December 2005 RMB'000
Total assets	2,246,099	1,481,507
Total liabilities	1,337,691	1,003,645
Minority interests	—	177,223
Capital and reserves attributable to the Company's		
equity holders	908,408	300,639